1A Adjustable/Fixed Low Dropout Linear Regulator
                                              1
- Low dropout voltage
-  Load regulation: 0.05% typical
-  Optimized for Low Voltage
-  On-chip thermal limiting
-  Standard SOT-223 and TO-252 packages
- Three-terminal adjustable or fixed low dropout

BP1117
                                              10
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range Part Number Output Voltage Packing Marking Transport Media
SOT 223
0  - +125  BP1117AS12X/T  1.2V 1117-S12 3K Tape and Reel
0  - +125  BP1117AS15X/T  1.5V 1117-S15 3K Tape and Reel
0  - +125  BP1117AS18X/T  1.8V 1117-S18 3K Tape and Reel
0  - +125  BP1117AS25X/T  2.5V 1117-S25 3K Tape and Reel
0  - +125  BP1117AS285/T  2.85V 1117-S28 3K Tape and Reel
0  - +125  BP1117AS33/T  3.3V 1117-S33 3K Tape and Reel
0  - +125  BP1117AS5X/T  5V 1117-S50 3K Tape and Reel
0  - +125  BP1117ASX/T  Adjust 1117SADJ 3K Tape and Reel
TO 252
0  - +125  BP1117AD12X/T  1.2V 1117-D12 2.5K Tape and Reel
0  - +125  BP1117AD15X/T  1.5V 1117-D15 2.5K Tape and Reel
0  - +125  BP1117AD18X/T  1.8V 1117-D18 2.5K Tape and Reel
0  - +125  BP1117AD25X/T  2.5V 1117-D25 2.5K Tape and Reel
0  - +125  BP1117AD285/T  2.85V 1117-D28 2.5K Tape and Reel
0  - +125  BP1117AD33/T  3.3V 1117-D33 2.5K Tape and Reel
0  - +125  BP1117AD5X/T  5V 1117-D50 2.5K Tape and Reel
0  - +125  BP1117ADX/T  Adjust 1117DADJ 2.5K Tape and Reel
BP1117